subsidiary's branch: ALL ARS CLP AUD  CAD ALL GBP CLP
Receivables 25,765  1,204 -  - 1,948 1,296 -
Borrowings (3,277)   -  - - - -
Payables - (2,857) - (34,705)  - (14,776) (4,995) -
Financial assets through other
comprehensive income -  - -  4,085 - - -

 31-Dec-17
The foreign exchange risk of
the Group relates to the
following currencies: USD  EUR*
Functional currency of
subsidiary or subsidiary's
branch: ALL CLP  CAD

RSD MKD BAM ALL GBP CLP

Receivables 24,788 2,508  - 2,533 134 3,656 - - 771
Borrowings (3,256)   - - - - - - -
Payables - (489)  - (510) (1,027) - (16,409) (1,531) (1,208)
Available-for-sale financial
assets - -  18,591 - - - - - -

*The Group is exposed to Euro exchange risk which arises from financial assets and liabilities of subsidiaries and branches of
Greek subsidiaries domiciled abroad, which carry out transactions in currencies other than their functional currency.

Sensitivity analysis to exchange rate changes

The table below presents variations in Group profitability as a result of potential changes to floating exchange rates,
with all other variables held constant.

Effect on profit/(loss)

for the year
Effect on

equity
 2018 2017  2018 2017

Foreign exchange rate increased by 5% against Euro 1,427 (355)  (204) (930)
Foreign exchange rate decreased by 5% against Euro (1,427) 355  204 930

The Company is not exposed to foreign exchange risk since its transactions are in euros.

ii) Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

The Group's assets include significant interest bearing items, including sight deposits, short-term bank deposits and
EIB bonds. The Group is exposed to risk from fluctuations of interest rates, mainly arising from bank loans. The
Group is exposed to floating interest rates prevailing in the market, which affect both the financial position and the
cash flows. Borrowing cost may increase due to such fluctuations resulting to losses, or decrease due to